

Press Release: Precision Healthcare Technology Welcomes Dr. Joseph Hodges as New CEO and Partner

August 30, 2024

Precision Healthcare Technology is positioned to change healthcare to lifecare.

We are thrilled to announce that Dr. Joseph Hodges, DBA, has joined Precision Healthcare Technology as our new CEO and Partner. Dr. Hodges is a distinguished leader in the healthcare technology sector, with a lifelong commitment to innovation and excellence. Throughout his career, Dr. Hodges has consistently been at the forefront of technological advancements, not only envisioning the future but also successfully building and scaling companies to meet the demands of rapid and massive growth.

Dr. Hodges brings with him a wealth of experience and a proven track record in the industry. His expertise extends to the development and implementation of mobile healthcare technology platforms, with a focus on reducing assimilation gaps and enhancing user adoption. He earned his Doctorate in Business Administration from the University of South Florida, where he specialized in Management and Operations, with a particular emphasis on mobile healthcare platform technology.

With Dr. Hodges at the helm, we are confident that Precision Healthcare Technology is poised to lead the charge in transforming healthcare into lifecare.

As the founders of Precision Healthcare Technology, Doug Sparks, Ray Vuono, and James Eaton, we are pleased to take this significant step forward in advancing Precision Healthcare Technology as a leader in optimizing physician and hospital practice management.

For more information, please contact:

Doug Sparks, Precision Healthcare Technology

doug@precisionvbm.com

About Precision Healthcare Technology

Precision Healthcare Technology is dedicated to transforming healthcare delivery through innovative technology solutions. Our mission is to improve patient outcomes and create a more efficient, effective, and accessible healthcare system.